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A.  SITE PLAN
1" = 10'-0"

131sf 179 sf
new new

existing footprint to remain = 3085.6 sf
131 sf
179 sf

EXISTING ACCESORY
BUILDING - 200 sf 20.00'

7.81'

25.00'

7.0
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6.50'

OVERHANG

IMPERVIOUS EXTENTS 
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B.  IMPERVIOUS SITE PLAN & ROOF PLAN
1" = 10'-0"

131sf 179 sf
new new

EXISTING ACCESORY
BUILDING IMPERV - 242 sf 20.00'

OF PROPOSED = 3833.55 sf DRIVEWAY 
331 SF

LOT COVERAGE ALLOWABLE = 11167 x .4 =  4466.8 sf

PROPOSED = HOUSE TO EAVES = 3843.5 sf 
POOL HOUSE TO EAVES = 242 sf 
DRIVEWAY  = 331 sf

4406.5 sf

additions:

existing footprint 
to become ext.
space
69 sf

GRADE AT PERIM. = elev. 291, THEREFORE A.B.E. = elev. 291
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NO NEW HARDSCAPE IS PROPOSED

X = wall designation used for remodel calc.

(exist.)

DRIVEWAY 
331 SF
(exist.)

no changes 
in R.O.W.

exist. walk

F.A.R.  ALLOWABLE = 11167 x .4 =  4466.8 sf
for main floor, footprint = far = 3326.6 sf 

total = 4219.4 sf

new loft =  203.3 sf 
rooms over 16' =  489.5 sf 

existing basement 100% below grade 

 < 40% ok

 < 40% ok

PROPOSED HOUSE ADDS ONLY ONLY 12 sf TO EXISTING IMPERV. 

(existing house to oh = 3821.5 sf)

THEREFOR, DRAINAGE EXEMPT

17
.81

'

18.63'

ALL HARDSCAPE TO REMAIN

pool house =  200 sf 

12" palm
12" fruit

tree fencing

= TREE FENCING
= SILT FENCE

Eave line, match exist.2.8
1'

5.50'

2.0'

2.00'

1.50'

HOUSE

ALL HARDSCAPE TO REMAIN

 DRAINAGE EXEMPT

Parcel #     4457900050

LUCAS HILL DIV # 2
PLat Block: 1
Plat Lot: 10

Parcel Number/Legal

Farshad and Laleh Mahramnia
3859 83rd Ave SE Mercer Island  WA

Owner

ZONING = R-9.6

Structural Engineer

Javid Abdi, PE, SE   Atlas Consulting Structural Engineers
6810 NE 149th St Kenmore  WA 98028
Phone: (206) 427-7233

Project Description

Remodel of existing single family residence. New living
space on the main floor =310sf.  New Loft area = 204
sf.  69sf of living space at main floor to be removed.

LOT sf = 11167

All Japanese knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum)

and Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and

Regulated Class C weeds identified on the King

County Noxious Weed list, as amended, shall be

removed from the property.

development proposals for a new single-family home

shall remove japanese knotweed (polygonum

cuspidatum) and regulated class a, regulated class b,

and regulated class c weeds identified on the king

county noxious weed list, as amended, from required

landscaping areas established pursuant to subsection

19.02.020(f)(3)(a). new landscaping associated with

new single-family home shall not incorporate any

weeds identified on the king county noxious weed

list, as amended. provided, that removal shall not be

required if the removal will result in increased slope

instability or risk of landslide or erosion.

3326.6 sf (inc. gar)
-(69) sfLOT SLOPE

HIGH POINT = 291'
LOW POINT = 285.5'
LOT SLOPE = 5.5'/132.07' = 4.16%

Code Data

2018 International Building Code (IBC) - struct.
2018 International Residential Code (IRC)
2018 International Mechanical Code (IMC)
2018 International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC)
2018 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC)
2018 International Fire Code (IFC)
2018 International Existing Building Code
2018 International Swimming Pool and Spa Code
Washington State Energy Code (WCEC)
ICC/ANSI A117.1-09, Accessible and Usable Buildings
and Facilities, with statewide and City amendments

UPPER ROOF

LOWER ROOF

5.3
1'

5.0

1/4"/FT DRAIN TO PERIM. TYP.

(replace trusses)

(new, higher roof system)

connect to existing system

extent of new,
raised area

new loft 
area 202.3 sf

upper eave line

this side only

exist. eave line

lowest point
el 285.5

highest point
el 291137.02'

ROOF VENTING CALCS

UPPER ROOF 
AREA = 997 SF / 150 = 957 si REQ'd venting
perim= 141 ft, cont. 2" strip = 18si x 141 = 2520 si >> 957 si, ok

LOWER ROOFS 
AREA = 1550sf(n) + 1442sf(s) = 2992 sf / 150 = 2873 si REQ'd venting 
perim= 140 ft(n) + 123 ft(s) = 263ft. cont 2" strip = 18 si x 263 = 4734 si >> 2873 si, ok

4.28.22
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EXISTING = 3085.6 sf  (gross)
NEW  = 310 sf (gross) less 69 sf removed 
TOTAL = 3326.6 sf (gross - outside of walls)
TOTAL = 3257 sf (net - inside of walls)
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SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS (TEMPER ALL DOORS/SIDELIGHTS, TYP.)
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT U.L. APPROVED

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

(e) = EXISTING

7-0 x 17-6 oh door (e)

Living Area = 2972.7 sf
Garage Area = 423 sf

2'-
31 2"

11"
12'-0"

x 7'-0"
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SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS (TEMPER ALL DOORS/SIDELIGHTS, TYP.)
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT U.L. APPROVED

E =EGRESS WINDOWS
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HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

1/4" = 1'-0"
LOWER FLOOR PLAN NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
LOFT PLAN NORTH
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1 CFM/50 SF = 16 CFM FAN REQ'd
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said property, the roofridge line of which
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EFURR OUT EXISTING WALL FOR R-21 BATT INSUL.
OR USE CLOSED CELL FOAM TO EQUAL R-21

2x6s @ 16" o/c w/ R-21 INSUL.

R-10 INSULATION, TYP.

CRAWL SPACE

TRUSSES @ 24" o/c w/R-49 INSUL.
AND 1" AIRSPACE

2" CONT. STRIP VENT

2" CONT. STRIP VENT

TRUSSES @ 24" o/c w/R-49 INSUL.
AND 1" AIRSPACE

2" CONT. STRIP VENT

R-30 INSUL.

TRUSSES @ 24" o/c w/R-49 INSUL.
AND 1" AIRSPACE

7'-
6"

TPO ROOF OVER 1/2" PLYWOOD, TYP

15# BUILDING FELT
HARDI - PANELS

TPO ROOF OVER 1/2" PLYWOOD, TYP

Closed cell spray foam directly applied to 
underside of sheathing (min R-10)
+ batts to = r-49
Spray foam product to be "Spraytite 178" as manufactured by BASF
(ESR-2642),  or equal.
Spray foam insulation shall be installed per IRC 806.5.1.3.
A copy of the ICC ESR report for the product used must be provided 
on the job site for field inspector verification
The applied spray foam must be installed by a certified installer.

FOAM INSULATION NOTES

DOUBLE PLATE OR  FULL WIDTH BEAM PER PLAN
(DRAFTSTOPPING)

DOUBLE PLATE OR  FULL WIDTH BEAM PER PLAN
(DRAFTSTOPPING)

NAIL CONT. 2x6 PLATE PER SW SCHED.
(DRAFTSTOPPING)

NAIL CONT. 2x6 PLATE PER SW SCHED.
(DRAFTSTOPPING)

EXISTING CONT. 2x4 PLATE
(DRAFTSTOPPING)

EXISTING CONT. 2x4 PLATE
(DRAFTSTOPPING)

4.28.22
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Energy Code Info

Energy Code Info

PROVIDED BY VARIABLE SPEED HIGH EFF. FAN (MAX .35 WATTS/CFM)

REQUIRED VENTING = CONTINUOUS 120CFM
HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION

CONTOLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION 
MODE ONLY.

PRIMARY RESIDENCE HVAC NOTES

SET TO OPERATE AT 240 CFM FOR 2 HOURS IN EA. 4 HR PERIOD (50%)

design professional or builder
shall complete and
post an "Insulation Certificate for
Residential Construction" within 3'
of the electrical panel prior to
final inspection.

Maximum flow rates for shower heads and
kitchen sink - 1.75 GPM or less. All other
lavatory faucets - 1.0 GPM
or less.

Per WSEC R402.4, The building thermal Envelope shall be constructed to limit air
leakage to 2.0 air changes per hour maximum. The results of the test shall be
signed by the party conducting the test and provided to the code official
(R402.4.1.2). Per WSEC R403.1.1, at least one thermostat per dwelling unit shall
be capable of controlling the heating and cooling system on a daily schedule. Per
WSEC R403.2.2, Ducts, air handlers, and filter boxes shall be sealed. Per WSEC
R404.1, A minimum of 75 percent of the lamps in permanently installed lighting
fixtures shall be high-efficacy lamps.

ADDITIONS < 500 SF REQ 1.5 ENERGY CREDITS

Air-source, centrally ducted heat pump with minimum HSPF of 11.0.
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1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING MAIN FLOOR PLAN NORTH

1/2" = 1'-0"
SECTION  B.B
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1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING LOWER FLOOR PLAN NORTH
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